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ASSIGNMENT

VWHEREAS, HERE North America, LLC, a Corporation organized and exiting under the
taws of the State of Delaware, hereinafter called the “Assignor”, owns the entire right, title and
interest in and o the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, HERE Global B.V. a company organized and existing under the laws of The
Netherlands, whose principal office is in Veldhoven, The Nethearlands, hereinafier called the
"Assighee”, desires 1o acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent
applications listed in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Qne Dollar ($1.00). and other
valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the
Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby seils, assigns and fransfers to the
Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and {o the patents and patent applications listed in
Schedule A, including the sntire right, fitle and interest in and to alf counterpart patent
applications and patents in all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to file
patent applications in countries foreign o the United States claiming priority to any of the
patents or patent applications listed in Schedule A together with the entire right, title and
interest in and to all continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions of any of the
parent applications and patents defined above; {0 have and to hold for the sole and exclusive
use and benefit of the Assignes, its successors and assigns, 1 the full end of the term or ferms
for all such palents.

N TESTIMONY WHEREQF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

‘f‘ . \\‘\3 s {
Date Shikdaoa Date S LR
y e ) %

LV ™ o T B

Nams: Denise Dw {; Name FoREEY R BubaT

Tifle: Vice Prasident Title: (o &

TRESDENT

STATE OF LLINOIS)
7oA,
GOUNTY OF COOK

Dayle, personally knewn o me LQ br\ th aame perscn whase nc-me s@ subsumed G the fmeoo ng ‘nbtmmerst d{)p&ax‘t’d iwfme e
this day i pemon and acknowiedged that {s)he signed, sealed and deliverad the said instrument as his/her frae mad ot ary aot
for the uses and purposes therain set forth,

&h? Gl AL 3‘;&& %

DERRA HUFFMAR

NOTARY PUBLIC - 8TATE \.#5" HERR
Y m:m %&m &w z%s ag, w PATENT

{SEAL)

B P55

My Commission Expires; 9/20/20158

P R R W




ITATE OF HLINDIS)
}ooss.
COUNTY OF COOK

L Debra Buffman, A notary puslic 0 and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby carfify that, Robertt
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Serial No.
10/880815
13/253488
12/879178
13073144
14272045
09/7243358
09/411570
10/788349
DO/S00213
137278837
09/302047

NON-US APPLICATIONS/PATENTS

Country
DE

DE
ES
ES
FR
FR
GB
GB
T
It
NL
NL
EF
JP

RECORDED: 09/16/2014

Schedule A

Patent No.
7480053
7818124
8301372
8350158

8411896
8188957
8853805
8718258
8751156
6308177

Serial No.
{1304800.9

080204225
01304608.8
080204225
01304800.9
0B020422.5
(013046089
Q80204225
013046009
080204225
(13046099
08020422 .5
08254128.5
2005-219564

L2

Patent No,
80137188.2

601421345
1182433
2040038
1162433
2040038
1162433
2040038
1162433
2040038
11682433
2040038

5351371
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